instruments and the periods in which they mature is as follows:

		  2013	 2012	 2013	 2012
		  Effective interest rate	 Carrying amount
		  (Percentage)	 (Rupees)

	 Financial assets

	 Musharikah investment	 14.13 - 20.07	 14.02 - 20.07	  89,688,949 	  78,305,090
	 Morabaha investment	 16.28 - 38.30	 15.23 - 18.87	  477,384,056 	  497,784,821
	 Cash and bank balances	 7.19 - 11.75	 5.00 - 11.75	  90,518,984 	  58,508,723

				   657,591,989 	  634,598,634
	 Financial liabilities

	 Redeemable Capital	 9.01 - 13.00	 10.51 - 14.00	  301,000,000 	  429,715,082
	 Musharikah finances	 9.28 - 11.95	 11.91 - 13.54	  971,664,436 	  1,041,532,173

				   1,272,664,436 	  1,471,247,255

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points in profit rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)

profit for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the basis for 2013.

			   Profit and loss 100 bps
			   Increase	 Decrease
	 As at 30 June 2013
	 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets		   1,041,573 	  (1,041,573)
	 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities	 (3,175,298)	  3,175,298

	 Net effect		   (2,133,725)	  2,133,725

	 As at 30 June 2012
	 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial assets		   10,436,210 	  (10,510,180)
	 Cash flow sensitivity-Variable rate financial liabilities	  (16,429,682)	  16,279,671

	 Net effect		   (5,993,472)	  5,769,491

	 The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and

assets / liabilities of the Modaraba.

32.3.2	 Currency risk

	 As at 30 June 2013, there is no foreign exchange exposure on Morabaha’s balance sheet.

56Annual Report 2013

32.4	 Operational risk

	 Operational risk is the risk of direct or indirect loss arising from a wide variety of causes associated with

the processes, technology and infrastructure supporting the Modaraba’s operations either internally
within the Modaraba or externally at the Modaraba’s service providers, and from external factors other